

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16269/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in AS No.888/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. K. Elil Selvi, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Thambi, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Kannan, Adv. for
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioners, the name of respondent No. 8 - N. Vijayakumar is deleted from the array of parties.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks from today.
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., advocate waives service for respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 within six weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, execution of the impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|