

SUPPLEMENTARY MATTER

Listed on 4.08.2014
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 20625 of 2014

Pavani Devi ...Petitioner
Versus

N. Sivakumar & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay in filing special leave petition is condoned.
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 16269 of 2012."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, the instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 16269 of 2012 and the same will be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th August, 2014 in Court No. 1 as item No. 47.

It is further submitted that Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice on 30th July, 2014 so show cause notice is yet to be issued.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk