

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16269/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2011 in AS No. 888/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

N. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.20625 OF 2014  
(With office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. MSM. Asai Tambi, Adv.  
Mr. A.C. Kumara Kurubaran, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

According to the office report, notice is yet

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.08.08  
10:11:56 IST  
Reason:

to be issued to the respondents in SLP(C) No.20625  
of 2014. ...2/-

-2-

Notice be now issued to the respondents,  
returnable in ten weeks.

List both the special leave petitions  
thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master