

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16269/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2011 in AS No.888/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N. SIVAKUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.20625/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. A.C. Kumaragurubaal, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.  
Mr. Rahat B., Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners as well as the respondents both are aggrieved by the impugned order.

Looking to the facts of the case, learned counsel appearing for the parties have suggested that the matter be referred to

Madras High Court Mediation Centre at Chennai.

We refer the matter to Madras High Court Mediation Centre and direct the parties to appear before the said mediation centre on 20.04.2015 at 10.30 A.M, so as to enable the Mediator to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

Stand over to 03.07.2015.

Intimation of this order be forwarded to the Madras High Court Mediation Centre, Chennai, forthwith.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar