

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16269/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2011
in AS No.888/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased
petitioner No.4 and exemption from filing death certificate
and exemption from filing O.T. and interim rleief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.20625/2014-(With Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. MSM. Asai Thambi,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for substitution is allowed and LR's. Of
deceased Petitioner No.4 are taken on record. Cause
title may be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.10.17
14:12:45 IST
Reason:

List the matters on 27th November, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar