

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16269/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2011 in AS No. 888/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing death certificate and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 20625/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Mr. MSM. Asaithambi, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Kumara Kurubaran, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Sri Pradha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay granted vide earlier order be continued.

Hearing expedited.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR