

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13979/2015

N. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption)

WITH

C.A. No. 13980/2015

Date : 25/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.C.Kannan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.13979/2015

Mr.V.Subramanian T.R. Ld.counsel has filed vakalatnama for the respondent No.1, but the name of respondent No.1 has not been mentioned correctly in the vakalatnama as the name is 'Bhavani Devi' but it is signed by Pawani Bai. Ld.counsel is directed to clarify the same.

Mr.Vinodh Kanna B.Ld.counsel on 24.09.2012 accepted notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1-7, but he has not filed vakalatnama & counter affidavit on their behalf so far. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

C.A. No.13980/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to Id.counsel for the appellant to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the respondent No.5.

List the matter again on 25.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB