



processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court  
for further directions. .."

...2/-

-2-

It is submitted that there are eight respondents. Mr. V. Subramanian T.R., Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance only on behalf of respondent No. 1, but name of respondent No. 1 has not been mentioned correctly in vakalatnama/appearance. Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Advocate waives service of Respondent nos. 1 to 7 but he has not filed vakalatnama/appearance on their behalf so far. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal in the matter could not be issued as.

Service is not complete.

Office Report for Directions in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

Dated this, the 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO: Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Advocate.  
Mr. V. Subramanian T.R, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac