

tITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).13979/2015

N. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption)

Date : 16/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Bala Ji, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent

No.1 states that a cross appeal is filed by her being SLP

(C)No.13980 of 2015 in which the name of the Respondent

No.1 is correctly mentioned as Pavani Devi.

Learned counsel states that he would clarify the

position with the Registry so as to ensure that the record

is corrected accordingly within four weeks&#39; time.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master