

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13980/2015

PAVNI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.SIVAKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S.M. Asai Thambi, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No. 5 despite opportunities.

However, Mr. V. Subramanian T.R., Ld. Counsel has stated that deceased respondent No.5 in this matter is common respondent in C.A. No. 13979/2015 wherein substitution application of this respondent has already been allowed. Hence, there is no need to cure the defects in C.A. No. 13980/2015. Office is directed to verify the same and report accordingly with complete details on 3.3.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar