

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13979/2015

N. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 05/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv. is granted four weeks'
time for filing vaklatnama on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 7.

List the matter before the Court.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master