

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 13979/2015

N. SIVAKUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 13980/2015 (XII)

Date : 06-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr C Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 13979/2015

Process as per order dt.20.9.2016.

C.A. No. 13980/2015

Process as per order dt.5.5.2017.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
06.07.2018

hj