

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13979/2015

N. SIVAKUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice with regard to deceased appellant No.1 in IAs No.292769/2024, 292765/2024, 292773/2024. Today, more time is sought. As a last opportunity, a week' time is granted to do the same. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, notice be issued immediately and list on 16.07.2025, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar