

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 13979/2015

N. SIVAKUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 292773/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 292765/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 292769/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 11-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the Appellant to take fresh steps to serve Respondent Nos. 2
to 7.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)