

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 13979/2015

N. SIVAKUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BHAVANI DEVI AND ORS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 292773/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 292765/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 292769/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 30-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Namineni Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kumar K.v.d, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice attempted to be served on respondent Nos.2 to 7 have been returned with the remark that 'no such addressee'.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that respondent No.1 appears through counsel. Respondent No.1 is the mother of respondent Nos.2 to 7.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 undertakes to furnish the correct addresses of respondent Nos.2 to 7.

Steps to be taken within two weeks.

Tag with C.A.NO.13980 of 2015.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER